ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

SUPREME COURT O F INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.548 OF 2012

SHAHID BALWA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With Writ Petition (C) No.550 of 2012 (With office report)

Writ Petition (C) No.551 of 2012 (With office report)

Writ Petition (C) No.552 of 2012 (With office report)

Date: 13/12/2012 This Matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

www.ecourtsindia.com

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ram Jethmalani, Sr. Adv.

In WP 548/2012: Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kaushik Poddar, Adv.

In WP 550/2012: Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ninad Laud, Adv.

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohtagi,Adv.

In WP 551/2012: Dr. Rajiv Dhavan, Sr. Adv.

> Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv. Mr. Ehtesham Hashmi, Adv.

Mr. Kaushik Poddar, Adv.

In WP 552/2012: Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kaushik Poddar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.F. Nariman, SG.

[UOI] Mr. Ritin Rai, Adv.

Mr. Nakul Dewan, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

...2/-

- 2 -

For CBI: Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Bhat, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Having heard learned counsel for the parties and having regard to the decision of this Court in the case of A.R. Antulay vs. R.S. Nayak & Anr. [1988 (2) S.C.C. 602], let these petitions be placed before the learned Judges who are in seisin of the other matters.

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com www.ecourtsindia.com [T.I. Rajput] A.R.-cum-P.S. [Juginder Kaur] Assistant Registrar