COURT NO.3

SECTION X

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.548 OF 2012

SHAHID BALWA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With Writ Petition (C) No.550 of 2012 (With office report) Writ Petition (C) No.551 of 2012 (With office report) Writ Petition (C) No.552 of 2012 (With office report) Writ Petition) No. 17 of 2013 (with office report)

Date: 18/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

www.ecourtsindia.com

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kaushik Poddar, Adv.

in WP 548/2012

In WP 550/2012: Ms. Ranjeeta Rohtagi, Adv.

In WP 551/2012: Mr. Kaushik Poddar, Adv.

In WP 552/2012:

In WP 552/2012
In WP 17/2013
UPC Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

> Put up on 17.04.2013. To be taken up at 2.00 p.m.

[Parveen Kr. Chawla] [Phoolan Wati Arora] Court Master Court Master